

COVID-19 Liability Release Waiver

I agree and acknowledge the following:

• I agree and acknowledge that my child's participation in Hilltop Tutors traditional in-person sessions may involve inherent danger and risk, including, without limitation, the risk of exposure to, and/or illness resulting from, the novel coronavirus ("COVID-19"), and I knowingly and voluntarily assume all such risks and release Hilltop Tutors and the venue where my child is participating in the Hilltop Tutors traditional in-person sessions from any liability whatsoever.

• My child is not experiencing any symptoms of illness including a fever, cough, or shortness of breath.

• My child has not been diagnosed with COVID-19, and if my child has previously been diagnosed with COVID-19, my child has followed all medical recommendations following such diagnosis and since that time, tested negative for COVID-19.

• I do not believe that my child has been exposed to a person with a confirmed or suspected case of COVID-19 in the last 14 days.

• If my child develops any COVID-19 symptoms, or if my child has a suspected or diagnosed case of COVID-19, I agree that my child will not attend or participate in any Hilltop Tutors traditional in-person sessions.

• I agree to notify the Hilltop Tutors immediately if I believe that my child is experiencing any symptoms of COVID-19 and/or if my child has a suspected or diagnosed case of COVID-19.

• I will comply with all safety protocols that have been or will be implemented by Hilltop Tutors.



I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP CERTAIN RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AS DESCRIBED ABOVE, WHICH I AGREE TO DO VOLUNTARILY.

Signature_____

Date_____